Posoc	065606
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800050050638
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/11/0501078004 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	TALLAHASSE
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	W-4 A 10: 40
Office Use Only	

ī

. . .

!

ł

1

i :

į

ł

D. WHITE MAY - 5 2005

Rowe & Kiefer, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 200 2nd Avenue South • Suite 305 • St. Petersburg, FL 33701

James C. Rowe Neil G. Kiefer Telephone: (727) 898-8045 Facsimile: (727) 821-5461 Email: jrowe@jrowelaw.com

F.

April 8, 2005

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: C. FOWLER & COMPANY

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are two original executed Articles of Incorporation for the above referenced corporation. In addition, a check in the amount of \$78.75 is enclosed for the filing fee.

Please file one of the originals of the enclosed Articles of Incorporation and return the certified copy directly to the undersigned with your stamp indicating the date the Articles were filed, along with your acknowledgment letter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter and if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,____/

Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

April 18, 2005

٠.

JAMES C. ROWE, ESQUIRE 200 2ND AVE SOUTH STE 305 ST PETERSBURG, FL 33701

SUBJECT: C. FOWLER & COMPANY Ref. Number: W05000019453

We have received your document for C. FOWLER & COMPANY and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6933.

Dale White Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 605A00026305

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

OF

2005 MAY -4 A 10: 40

C. FOWLER & COMPANY, INC.

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIA

The undersigned as incorporator forms a corporation within the meaning of the applicable provisions of Florida Statutes, Chapter 607.

ARTICLE 1.

NAME

The name of this corporation is C. Fowler & Company, Inc.

. .

. 1

ARTICLE 2.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal address of this corporation is: 303 Buttonwood Lane, Largo, FL 33770.

ARTICLE 3.

CAPITAL STOCK

- A. This corporation is authorized to issue 10,000 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock.
- B. The holders of issued and outstanding shares shall be entitled to preemptive rights within the meaning of Florida Statutes, Chapter 607.

ARTICLE 4.

REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the Registered Agent of this corporation and the street address of the Registered Office are as follows:

Name: James C. Rowe, Esquire

Address: 100 2nd Avenue South, #204 St. Petersburg, FL 33701

ARTICLE 5.

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation is:

Name: Samuel H. Fowler, II

 \mathcal{A}

Address: 303 Buttonwood Lane Largo, FL 33770

ARTICLE 6.

INITIAL OFFICER AND DIRECTOR

The name and address of the individual who shall act as the initial officer and director to serve until his successor is duly elected shall be:

Name: Samuel H. Fowler, II - President & Director Address: 303 Buttonwood Lane, Largo, FL 33770.

ARTICLE 7.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES

These Articles shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State for Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as incorporator, has hereunto set the undersigned's hand and seal this 8th day of April, 2005, for the purpose of organizing this corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

كالم المحمر

1

ł

ľ

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

JAMES C. ROWE, ESQUIRE 0

